
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1223
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2006
BYPASSES ALONG NATIONAL HIGHWAYS
Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to construct bypasses along the National Highways which pass through big cities;

(b) if so, the National Highways where such construction work has been sanctioned, State-wise, location-wise;

(c) whether the Government proposes to construct bypass along the National Highways No. 75 which passes through Satna in Madhya Pradesh and National Highways No. 7 passing through Mehar in Satna district;

(d) whether the Union Government has received any such proposal from the State Government; and

(e) if so, the action taken thereon?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) The construction of the bypass on National Highways are taken up depending upon the traffic, congestion in the city, inter-se priority and the availability of the funds.

(b) The state-wise details of bypasses on National Highways sanctioned for construction is annexed.

(c) There is no such proposal.

(d) No such proposal has been received from the State Government.

(e) Does not arise.

ANNEXURE ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1223 FOR ANSWER ON 29.11.2006 ASKED BY SHRI GANESH SINGH REGARDING BYPASSES ALONG NATIONAL HIGHWAYS State-wise Details of Bypasses on National Highways sanctioned for construction

Sl No Name of State/UTs NH No. Name of City/Town

1 Andhra Pradesh 7 Adilabad, Echoda, Nirmal, Balconda, Perkit, Kemareddy, Biknoor,
      Ramayampet, Chenguta, Toopran, Shadnagar, Kothakota, Pebbair,
      Ulindakonda, Ukothapalli, Enugumari, Pyapili, Gooty, Garladinne,
      Vadiyampeta, Maruru, Mamillapalli, NS Gate, CK Palli, Guttur,
      Penukonda, Sommandepalli

2 Assam   36&37  Nagaon
    44  Karimganj
    52 North Lakhimpur
    53  Silchar


3 Bihar   57  Muzaffarpur, Darbhanga, Jhanjharpur, Forbesganj
    2 Dhidkhili, Sasaram, Barachatti

4 Gujarat   8B  Ranavav, Upleta, Rajkot

5 Himachal Pradesh 21 Kullu

6 Jammu & Kashmir 1A Jammu, Srinagar, Udhampur, Woyil
    1D  Kargil Town

7 Jharkhand   2  Barahi, Isari Dumri

8 Karnataka 7 Chickballapur, Devanhalli, Yelahanka
    4 Tumkur, Sira, Chitradurga, Hiriyur, Baramsagar, Davanagere-Harihar,
       Ranebennur, Haveri, Belgaum

9 Kerala   17  Thalassery-Mahe, Koilandy, Kozhikodfe
    47 Allapuza, Kollam, Thiruvananthapuram-Neyyattinkara
    49  Tripunithura

10 Madhya Pradesh 7 Rewa , Katni City
    76  Shivpuri
    3 Guna, Mhow, Gujri, Dhamnod
    3 &75  Gwalior
    26  Sagar

11 Maharashtra 6 Akola
    7 Nagpur,Kamptee Kahnan
    4 Westerly, Katraj Ghat, Kini

12 Punjab 64 Patliala


13 Rajasthan   76  Pindwara, Jashwanthgarh, Udaipur, Kota, Anta, Baran
    76&79  Chittorgarh
    11  Mahua, Dausa

14 Tamil Nadu 7 Kaveripatanam, Periyampatti, Matlampatti, Dharamapuri-Adhiyanamkottai
      -Nallampalli, Omallur, Mallur, Puduchatram, Chellappanpatti, Velur,
       Vedasandur, Kodai Road, Vadipatti, Madurai, Thrumangalam, China Odaipatti, Kayathar, Tirunevali, Valliyoor, Kaval Kinaru, Pazhavur, Karungulam, Anjugramam, Kanniyakumari, Kodalampatti, Sankari, Pallakkappalayam, Chittodu, Nasiyanur, Perundurai, Vijayapur,
       Pallagoundapalayam, Chengapalli

    45 Tilndivanam, Villupuram, Ulunderpet, Samayapuram
    45-B Kottampatti, Melur, Othakadai, Trichrapalli, Viralimalai, Thuvarankurichi
    46 Vaniyambadi, Vellore, Sri Perumbur, Chennai

15 Tripura 44 Agartala

16 Uttar Pradesh 24, 28, Lucknow
    56A & 56B
    25 Jhansi, Chirgaon, Moth, Orai
    58 Meerut, Khautali
    11  Bharatpur
    28 Gorakhpur, Ramsaneha Ghat, Barabanki, Ayodhya
    24  Moradabad
    2 Agra, Raja ka Taal, Sirsaganj, Ukhrend, Etawah, Ekdil, Bakewar,
      Ujhayani-Mahewa-Anantram, Babupur-Ajeetmal, Bjikepur-Murudganj, Bilinda, Thariaon, Allahabad, Sayyed Raja, Naubatpur-Khajura

17 Uttaranchal 58 Rudrapryag

18 West Bengal 31 Islampur
    34  Dalkhola
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